LM2750
Low Noise Switched Capacitor Boost Regulator
General Description
The LM2750 is a regulated switched-capacitor doubler that
produces a low-noise output voltage. The 5.0V output volt-
age option (LM2750-5.0) can supply up to 120mA of output
current over a 2.9V to 5.6V input range, as well as up to
40mA of output current when the input voltage is as low as

LM2750-ADJ: FB Feedback Pin
5, 6, DAP GND Ground - These pins must be connected externally.
Ordering Information
Output Voltage
Option
Ordering
Information
Package
(Note 1)
Package
Marking
Supplied as
5.0 LM2750LD-5.0 LDA10A S002B 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2750LDX-5.0 LDA10A S002B 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
Adjustable LM2750LD-ADJ LDA10A S003B 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
Adjustable LM2750LDX-ADJ LDA10A S003B 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2750SD-5.0 SDA10A S005B 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
5.0 LM2750SDX-5.0 SDA10A S005B 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
Adjustable LM2750SD-ADJ SDA10A S004B 1000 Units, Tape and Reel
Adjustable LM2750SDX-ADJ SDA10A S004B 4500 Units, Tape and Reel
Note 1: LDA10A Package: 10 pad pullback LLP. SDA10A Package: 10 pad non-pullback LLP. For more details, refer to the package drawings in the Physical
Dimensions section at the end of this datasheet.
LM
27
50
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Notes 2, 3)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
VIN Pin: Voltage to Ground −0.3V to 6V
SD Pin: Voltage to GND −0.3V to
(VIN+0.3V)
Junction Temperature (TJ-MAX-ABS) 150˚C
Continuous Power Dissipation Internally Limited
(Note 4)
Maximum Output Current (Note 5) 175mA
Storage Temperature Range −65˚C to 150˚C
Maximum Lead Temperature 260˚C
(Soldering, 5 sec.)
ESD Rating (Note 6)
Human-body model:
Machine model
2 kV
100V
Operating Ratings (Notes 2, 3)
LM2750-5.0 Input Voltage Range 2.7V to 5.6V
LM2750-ADJ Input Voltage Range
3.8V ≤ VOUT ≤ 4.9V: 2.7V to (VOUT+0.7V)
4.9V ≤ VOUT ≤ 5.2V: 2.7V to 5.6V
LM2750-ADJ Output Voltage Range 3.8V to 5.2V
Recommended Output Current